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1 Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages 94.0 92.2 91.6 92.0 90.9 90.7 91.7 91.5 91.4 91.6 Llgasl 8 g sdalls L) 1
11 Food 94.6 92.8 92.2 92.7 91.9 91.6 92.6 924 92.3 92.7 Ly 11
111 | Cereals and their products 100.9 101.0 101.1 101.1 101.8 101.6 102.0 102.3 102.5 103.1 Gigally Sl 111
112 Meats 915 91.8 91.9 91.7 91.6 91.7 92.3 92.6 92.8 92.9 asalll 112
113 Fish 73.2 73.9 74.0 74.8 73.6 73.0 733 731 73.6 73.9 dlacdy) 113
114 | Yogurt, Cheese and Eggs 90.3 88.0 89.4 89.4 88.5 89.4 89.6 89.7 89.5 90.6 wanlly Geadlg 114
115 Oils and Fats 97.1 96.9 96.9 97.0 97.2 96.6 98.1 98.1 98.4 98.4 Q9 g &gy 3 115
116 Fruits 819 87.6 82.7 85.3 80.0 82.6 82.7 814 81.8 815 43 5dl) 116
117 Vegetables 106.5 94.2 92.8 93.2 91.2 88.2 91.3 90.5 89.1 88.9 &l g)_puadd) 117
118 Sugar and Sugar Products 95.6 95.3 95.6 96.4 95.6 95.6 95.8 95.6 96.1 95.2 A Sl cilaiiall g Sl 118
119 Other Food Products 108.0 107.7 107.7 107.8 108.8 108.6 107.8 107.8 108.9 109.8 SAY LY claiia 119
12 Non-Alcoholic Beverages 110.3 109.9 109.9 110.1 110.1 110.4 110.0 109.8 109.8 1115 Llgasl e g sdall 12

2 Alcoholic beverages& Tobacco 123.2 123.2 123.2 123.2 123.2 123.2 123.2 1232 1232 119.0 B 5 Alsasl) cibyg pdiall

3 Clothes and Footwear 91.5 90.7 89.5 89.4 89.9 90.3 89.5 89.3 89.2 90.2 LaaY) g padhal) 3
31 Clothes 99.1 98.7 99.5 99.7 100.2 100.8 100.0 100.1 99.9 102.6 e 31
311 Cloth Fabrics 100.4 99.1 99.5 99.5 99.5 100.9 99.5 100.0 100.0 104.8 oadlal) 3 ga 311
312 | Sewing Clothes Services 103.4 102.9 104.0 104.0 104.0 104.9 104.3 104.3 104.3 104.7 okl Abla ciladd 312
313 | Men's Readymade Wear 90.9 89.6 93.0 92.5 93.4 93.7 93.3 92.9 92.7 94.5 el Adla Gudle 313
314 Ladies' Readymade Wear 66.6 66.9 63.5 63.2 63.5 63.5 63.4 63.4 63.2 64.1 Ak duibesd (udla 314
315 | Children's Readymade Wear 77.2 77.5 74.2 745 75.0 75.2 74.4 74.8 74.6 75.1 83ala JUbl Gadle 315
316 Clothes Cleaning 106.6 106.6 108.7 108.7 108.7 108.3 108.7 108.7 108.7 108.8 udhall il 316
32 Footwear 97.2 97.0 96.2 96.0 96.4 96.8 95.1 94.8 94.9 96.2 Ly 32
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411 Rent 89.9 903 90.2 95.8 95.8 95.8 95.2 87.8 87.8 87.8 Ja | o411
412 House Maintenance and Services 93.3 92.6 92.6 92.9 92.9 92.5 92.9 94.7 94.7 95.1 el clasi g B | 412
413 Electricity and Water Supply 82.6 101.8 108.7 119.5 100.8 67.0 721 76.0 92.4 109.8 sl g olsall lalaal 413
414 Fuels(gasoline, kerosene and LPG) 105.0 101.8 99.7 100.9 1008 1005 1004 1009  100.9 97.5 (S g kit g 3 )agish | 424

51 Furniture & Equipment 87.2 87.5 87.1 86.6 87.2 87.3 87.1 87.2 87.4 87.4 @ jagaill g Y 51
52 Home Appliances 92.6 93.5 93.5 93.3 93.6 94.2 93.9 93.9 94.0 94.7 A5l 8 5¢2Y) 52
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31
311
312
313
314
315
316

32

Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages

Food

Cereals and their products
Meats

Fish

Yogurt, Cheese and Eggs
Oils and Fats

Fruits

Vegetables

Sugar and Sugar Products
Other Food Products
Non-Alcoholic Beverages
Alcoholic beverages& Tobacco
Clothes and Footwear
Clothes

Cloth Fabrics

Sewing Clothes Services
Men's Readymade Wear
Ladies' Readymade Wear
Children's Readymade Wear
Clothes Cleaning

Footwear
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93.6
94.4
97.4
87.9
80.3
89.8
96.6
83.2
115.4
89.1
95.7
108.0
129.7
88.9
85.5
102.3
93.8
83.0
71.4
86.6
100.0

108.4

GiLE)
92.9
97.4
87.9
80.3
88.7
96.6
95.3
98.8
89.1
95.7
108.0
129.7
88.5
85.1
101.4
93.8
82.6
719
85.1
100.0

108.4

89.2
90.3
97.4
87.9
80.6
89.4
96.6
80.7
94.0
89.1
95.7
108.0
129.7
85.1
81.4
100.8
98.4
81.8
61.9
76.5
105.5

106.1

90.5
91.6
97.4
87.9
82.6
90.2
96.6
88.3
94.7
91.3
95.7
108.0
129.7
85.1
81.4
100.8
98.4
81.8
61.9
76.5
105.5

106.1

87.9
89.1
97.4
88.0
80.4
87.7
96.6
74.9
91.1
91.3
95.7
108.0
129.7
85.5
81.9
100.8
98.4
83.1
62.0
76.5
105.5

106.1

87.5
88.7
97.4
88.2
80.4
92.2
96.6
80.1
82.4
91.3
95.7
108.0
129.7
85.5
81.9
100.8
98.4
83.1
62.0
76.5
105.5

106.1

89.5
90.7
97.4
90.1
80.4
92.2
97.1
82.4
88.6
91.3
95.7
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129.7
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100.8
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90.0
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80.2
92.1
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129.7
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100.8
98.4
83.1
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Rent
House Maintenance and Services
Electricity and Water Supply

Fuels(gasoline, kerosene and LPG)

Furniture & Equipment

Home Appliances

@9-‘5\2“ slaal 3.\...\%

88.4
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148.5

98.8

78.2

99.3

88.5
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186.3

98.1

78.2

99.3
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193.4

92.4

78.2

99.3

90.4

93.1

186.3

96.4

78.2

99.3

92.1

93.1

172.1

96.1

78.0

100.3

91.4

93.1

127.2

97.3

78.0

100.3

89.7

93.1

117.7

96.5

78.0

100.3

67.2

93.1

120.1

96.0

78.0

100.3

67.2

93.1

122.5

96.0

78.0

100.3

67.2

93.1

139.0

96.0

77.3

100.3
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314
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316
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Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages
Food

Cereals and their products
Meats

Fish

Yogurt, Cheese and Eggs
Oils and Fats

Fruits

Vegetables

Sugar and Sugar Products
Other Food Products
Non-Alcoholic Beverages
Alcoholic beverages& Tobacco
Clothes and Footwear
Clothes

Cloth Fabrics

Sewing Clothes Services
Men's Readymade Wear
Ladies' Readymade Wear
Children's Readymade Wear
Clothes Cleaning

Footwear
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96.1

102.7

96.5

58.3

93.1

97.9

87.2

107.9

99.2

123.8

110.1

110.0

90.8

110.4

91.5

93.5

91.0

62.8

65.1

125.7

92.1

93.8

102.7

96.5

58.3

88.5

97.9

87.7

97.1

99.2

123.8

110.1

110.0

89.4

109.9

89.1

93.5

88.7

62.9

66.7

125.7

91.7

94.4

102.7

96.5

58.3

88.5

97.9

88.8

99.7

99.2

123.8

110.1

110.0

89.0

114.4

90.6

91.0

96.7

63.3

64.7

125.7

91.3

94.2

102.7

96.5

58.3

88.5

97.9

87.4

99.7

99.2

123.8

110.1

110.0

89.0

115.1

90.6

91.0

96.1

63.3

64.7

125.7

91.3

93.9

102.7

96.5

58.3

88.5

97.9

87.8

97.8

99.2

123.8

110.1

110.0

89.0

115.1

90.6

91.0

96.1

63.3

64.7

125.7

91.3

93.7

102.7

96.5

58.3

88.5

97.9

87.8

96.7

99.2

123.8

110.1

110.0

89.0

115.7

92.1

91.0

96.1

63.3

64.7

125.7

91.3

93.7

102.7

96.5

58.3

88.5

97.9

87.4

97.0

99.2

123.8

110.1

110.0

89.0

115.1

90.6
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96.1

63.3

64.7

125.7

91.3

93.5

102.7

96.5

58.3

88.5

97.9

88.4

95.0

99.2

123.8

110.1

110.0

88.3

115.0

91.7

91.0

94.9

63.2

64.7

125.7

90.6

102.7

96.5

58.3

89.1

97.9

85.9

90.2

99.2

123.8

110.1

110.0

88.3

115.0

91.7

91.0

94.9

63.2

64.7

125.7

90.6

93.2

92.5

102.8

96.6

58.3

89.1

97.9

86.5

90.2

99.2

123.8

110.4

110.0

120.1

102.7

91.0

96.6

65.4

64.7

125.7

91.7
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Rent
House Maintenance and Services
Electricity and Water Supply

Fuels(gasoline, kerosene and LPG)

Furniture & Equipment

Home Appliances
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79.8 796 81.6 226 91.8 923 92.3 043 94.3 043 Jaw | an
79.0 79.1 79.1 79.1 79.1 79.1 79.1 833 83.3 84.1 ot clet g ik | 412
114.1 156.0 1722 185.9 152.1 943 101.8 1053 137.2 174.7 SLpSls sl ciinal | 413
111.4 107.6 107.6 106.9 106.9 106.9 107.3 106.4 106.4 98.9 (S 5 i) 5 o3l )asieh | 414

90.0 89.7 88.6 87.0 88.6 88.6 88.6 88.9 88.9 88.8 cimaiis ey |51
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1 Food and Non-Alcoholic Beverages 89.2 88.3 88.7 G 88.6 89.0 89.9 90.9 915 92.2 A gadl) 8 il ydallg LY | 1
11 Food 91.9 90.6 91.0 L5 92.9 925 93.4 94.4 95.1 97.4 Ly | 11
111 Cereals and their products 103.6 104.0 104.5 104.4 107.6 106.9 108.5 110.2 111.0 113.8 Geally AN | 111
112 Meats 87.6 89.2 89.8 8.8 87.9 88.2 87.8 89.4 90.3 90.6 asall) | 112
113 Fish 91.2 94.7 94.7 047 92.9 89.9 91.4 90.9 93.2 94.5 el | 1213
114 Yogurt, Cheese and Eggs 85.2 85.9 91.5 90.0 89.8 86.3 87.1 87.9 85.4 90.1 oanllg ceallg ol | 114
115 Oils and Fats 96.4 95.6 95.5 959 96.8 94.1 100.3 100.5 101.5 101.8 asedllg gl | 115
116 Fruits 68.7 73.7 73.7 753 73.0 76.4 73.3 72.7 74.2 75.7 as)gdl) | 116
117 Vegetables 87.6 79.8 76.6 71 77.9 81.2 84.4 85.6 86.3 84.3 Sl glpadl) | 117
118 Sugar and Sugar Products 99.7 98.5 99.9 99.9 96.0 96.1 96.8 96.1 98.6 95.2 A Sl cladially Sl | 118
119 Other Food Products 97.4 95.9 95.8 %6.4 101.4 100.4 96.7 96.5 102.0 106.4 A LY claiia | 119
12 Non-Alcoholic Beverages 114.4 1126 1125 T 113.9 115.0 1131 1121 1121 1122 Adgasl e clygydall | 12
Alcoholic beverages& Tobacco 138.7 138.7 138.7 a7 138.7 138.7 138.7 138.7 138.7 1186 &) g Al gast) iy g piall
3 Clothes and Footwear 97.5 97.5 98.7 mal 99.5 101.3 97.8 98.3 97.8 100.7 Ahal g udhall
31 Clothes 100.0 100.0 101.2 100.7 102.1 103.8 101.3 101.8 101.1 103.8 etk | 31
311 Cloth Fabrics 115.6 115.6 115.6 1156 115.6 119.2 115.6 115.6 115.6 116.1 et A ga | 311
312 Sewing Clothes Services 141.1 138.4 141.1 1411 141.1 145.1 142.4 142.4 142.4 144.2 Cadlalf sl clard | 312
313 Men's Readymade Wear 104.6 104.1 105.4 1043 106.3 107.9 105.8 106.2 105.4 110.4 soala Alla ed | 313
314 Ladies' Readymade Wear 65.8 66.2 67.1 65.6 66.7 66.8 66.1 66.2 65.5 66.6 sk Ll (e | 314
315 Children's Readymade Wear 85.3 86.3 89.5 013 93.7 945 90.5 92.6 91.6 94.0 5ala Juibk) uda | 315
316 Clothes Cleaning 79.3 79.3 79.3 793 79.3 775 79.3 79.3 79.3 80.0 oudkall caati | 316
32 Footwear 87.7 87.5 88.4 . 89.3 91.7 83.1 83.2 83.6 87.5 Layl | 32
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Housing, Water, Electricity & LPG
Rent

House Maintenance and Services
Electricity and Water Supply
Fuels(gasoline, kerosene and LPG)
House Supplies , Appliances & Maintenance
Furniture & Equipment

Home Appliances

Health

Transportation

Communications

Recreation and Culture

Education

Restaurants

Misc. Services and Goods

117.4

1135

123.1

165.5

102.8

89.9

97.5

89.9

132.4

90.0

106.9

82.6

135.0

99.7

91.0

98.0

117.6

1154

119.6

172.4

96.4

93.2

99.9

93.2

136.1

89.9

105.1

83.4

135.0

99.7

93.2

114.9

111.0

119.6

172.4

96.4

93.2

100.1

93.2

136.1

90.0

106.5

82.3

135.0

99.7

95.1

118.0

111.9

1211

196.7

96.8

93.2

100.7

93.2

136.1

90.2

107.1

85.6

135.0

100.0

94.2

98.8

115.3

110.7

121.2

175.5

96.8

93.2

100.6

93.2

136.6

91.2

109.9

81.7

135.0

100.0

93.2

110.4

110.8

119.2

130.8

93.3

94.6

101.3

94.6

137.0

93.4

106.8

81.6

138.1

100.0

96.2

111.4

110.8

121.2

139.8

93.1

93.4

100.5

93.4

136.6

728

107.1

82.1

138.1

99.7

95.9

112.8

111.3

121.2

151.6

98.1

93.4

100.4

93.4

137.0

80.0

110.7

82.1

138.1

99.8

95.9

96.4

113.6

1113

121.2

165.5

98.5

94.0

101.1

94.0

137.0

80.0

110.8

67.3

138.1

99.7

95.9

114.0

1113

121.2

172.4

97.1

95.6

102.6

95.6

133.2

84.1

102.0

69.1

138.1

99.7

95.8

)
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I o5 iﬁ JECTRrol IR I gy Js Js o o 58 S5s8 ISR
Main Lo 5
L inflati Dec | Nov | inflati Nov oct | inflati oct sep | inflati Sep Aug | inflati Aug auly | inflati July June Al alud) |
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